Description
The Wheelock Series MB Motor Bells provide a better
engineered motor bell for fire and life safety alarm systems.
The Wheelock Series MB Bells include higher dBA, low current
draw, built-in trimplate for semi-flush mounting, low frequency
aluminum shells, and low RFI noise. The motor for Series
MB Bells is a durable, high torque permanent magnet motor
selected for its high performance and long life.

	 strobes (Refer to Fire Alarm Products Catalog for Series RSSP
	 Sync/Non-Sync Strobes specifications and technical information)
Ordering Information
NOTES:
1. Typical dBA at 10
feet is measured in an
anechoic chamber.
2. For bells all 12 VDC
models are UL rated for
9.0 to 15.6 VDC and all
24 VDC models for 18.0
to 31.0 VDC.
Model
Number
Order
Code
Shell
Size
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Average RMS
Current
UL
Max* dBA @ 10 Ft. Mounting
Options
MB-G6-12-R 3942 6” 12 0.060 0.090
92 D,E,J,K,N,O,P,R,S
MB-G6-12-S 4221 6” 12 0.060 0.090
MB-G6-24-R 3941 6” 24 0.030 0.040
MB-G6-24-S 4222 6” 24 0.030 0.040
MB-G10-12-R 3944 10” 12 0.060 0.090
MB-G10-12-S 4223 10” 12 0.060 0.090
MB-G10-24-R 3943 10” 24 0.030 0.040
MB-G10-24-S 4224 10” 24 0.030 0.040
* RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method.  UL max current rating is
the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage range (16-33v for 24v units).
For strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16v for
24v units).  For audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed voltage